

\232

ITEM NO.MM-2

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 15249 OF 2013

ELSEETEE AGRO MACHINES INDIA P.LTD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TAMILNADU AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal

Date: 02/12/2013 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. N. Shoba,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on Friday i.e. 6th December, 2013 before an
appropriate Bench.

[Madhu Bala]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master