

\202

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10805 OF 2013

ELSEETEE AGRO MACHINES INDIA P.LTD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TAMILNADU AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and c/delay in re-filing appeal)

Date: 06/12/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sriram J. Thalopathy, Adv.  
Mr. V. Adhimoolam, Adv.  
Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Issue notice returnable within ten weeks.  
Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

[RAJNI MUKHI]  
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER