

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10805 OF 2013

ELSEETEE AGRO MACHINES INDIA P.LTD Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TAMILNADU AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 21/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.  
Mr. Sri Ram J. thalapathy, Adv.  
Mr. V. Adhimoolam, Adv.  
Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete on the respondent.

Place the appeal for hearing on 24th March, 2014.

In the meantime, further proceedings in C.C. No. 271 of  
2012 pending before National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission,  
New Delhi shall remain stayed.

I.A. stands disposed of.

[ Neeta ]  
Sr. P.A.

[ Usha Sharma ]  
Court Master