

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 07.07.2015
R/COURT NO. 2
ITEM NO. 5

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10805 OF 2013

Elseetee Agro Machines India P. Ltd. ...Appellant

VERSUS

Tamilnadu Agricultural University. ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Id. Registrar Court on 24th March, 2014 when he was pleased to pass the following order:

“Let Fresh notice be issued on repondent through speed post.”

Accordingly, fresh show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent through speed post on 29.03.2014 and is represented through Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Advocate but has not filed counter affdiavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Id. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 06th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mrs. N. Shoba, Advocate
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR