

h ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 10805/2013

ELSEETEE AGRO MACHINES INDIA P.LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TAMILNADU AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 07/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. N. Shoba,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.
Ms. Vanita Chandrakant Giri, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Patel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Counsel for the sole respondent is at liberty
to file the counter affidavit if any, within four weeks.
Post the matter again on 14.09.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar

JG

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2015.07.10
16:48:38 SCT
Reason: