

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 10805/2013
ELSEETEE AGRO MACHINES INDIA P.LTD Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TAMILNADU AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY Respondent(s)
(with office report)

Date : 14/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. N. Shoba,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

11 The office report is that the sole respondent has already
filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matter sha
be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

MG

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2015.09.15
15:09:18 SCT
Reason: