

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10805/2013

M/S. ELSEETEE AGRO MACHINES INDIA PVT LTD Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TAMILNADU AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY Respondent(s)

(IA No.7883/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 19-01-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR  
Mr. Sri Ram J. Thalapathy, Adv.  
Mr. V. Adhimoolam, Adv.  
Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR  
Ms. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter on a non-miscellaneous day.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENUKA SADANA)  
ASST.REGISTRAR