

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10805/2013

M/S. ELSEETEE AGRO MACHINES INDIA PVT LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TAMILNADU AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-12-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR  
Mr. Sri Ram J. Thalapathy, Adv.  
Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.  
Mr. Pushkin Rajkumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR  
Mr. S. Raja Rajeshwaran, Adv.  
Mr. S. Partha Sarathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel  
for the petitioner, list the matter on 07 January 2019.

(GEETA AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER