

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10805/2013

M/S. ELSEETEE AGRO MACHINES INDIA PVT LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TAMIL NADU AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

Respondent(s)

(IA 50839/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/ FACTS/
ANNEXURES, IA 7883/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA 176402/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 07-01-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. S. Rajarajeshwaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 11.1.2019.

(MANISH SETHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER